#### 504020757 09/25/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4067415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LANG HONG	09/17/2016
STEVEN HONG	09/17/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OCULII CORP.
Street Address:	830 A SPACE DRIVE
City:	BEAVERCREEK
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45434

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14227967
Application Number:	15209470
Application Number:	15209555
Application Number:	62336705
Application Number:	62238119
Application Number:	62320562
Application Number:	62325448
Application Number:	62336697
Patent Number:	8009081

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (469)519-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-398-6934

**Email:** danielswayze@verizon.net **Correspondent Name:** WILSON DANIEL SWAYZE, JR.

Address Line 1:3804 CLEARWATER CT.Address Line 4:PLANO, TEXAS 75025

PATENT REEL: 039850 FRAME: 0184

504020757

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WDS-11210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILSON DANIEL SWAYZE JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Wilson Daniel Swayze Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 18	•
source=LH01#page1.tif	
source=LH01#page2.tif	
source=LH02#page1.tif	
source=LH02#page2.tif	
source=LH03#page1.tif	
source=LH03#page2.tif	
source=LH04#page1.tif	
source=LH04#page2.tif	
source=LH05#page1.tif	
source=LH05#page2.tif	
source=LH06#page1.tif	
source=LH06#page2.tif	
source=LH07#page1.tif	
source=LH07#page2.tif	
source=LH08#page1.tif	
source=LH08#page2.tif	
source=LH09#page1.tif	
source=LH09#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039850 FRAME: 0185

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Lang Hong of 616 Brookmeade Ct., Beavercreek, OH 45434, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in 4-Dimensional Continuous Wave System for Traffic Safety Enforcement No. 14/227,967, dated March 27, 2014; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek, OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and benefit, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	day of <u>Septe</u>	Mher 20_1	6
At <u>Summy Vole</u>	CA		
0	_		
- 7 m			
(Signature)			
State of CALIFORNIA	) AP) ss:		
Country of SANTA CLA- Before me personally appeared	said LANG by	NG	<u>≁</u>
and acknowledge the foregoing	instrument to be his f	ree act and deed this 17	day
of SEP FEMBER	20_1 12		
		$(\Delta)$	X (
PAUL J. KIE COMM. # 202	FER Z 2369 NIFORNIAD	- Jan /	hirp
SANTA CLARA C	OUNTY O	(Notah)	Public)
) COMMITTEE OF			

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Steven Hong of 1057 East Duane Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94085, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in 4-Dimensional Continuous Wave System for Traffic Safety Enforcement No. 14/227,967, dated March 27, 2014; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Executed this	tember , 20 16
(Signature)	
State of CALIFORNIA  Country of SANTA CLANA  SS:  Before me personally appeared said STEVEN  and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his foregoing instrument to be his foregoing instrument.	to N 6- ree act and deed this 17 day
PAUL J. KIEFER COMM. # 2022369 COMM. # 2022369 COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017 Seal	(Notary Public)

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, <u>Lang Hong of 616 Brookmeade Ct.</u>, <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u>, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in <u>A System for Video-Doppler-Radar Traffic Surveillance</u> No. <u>15/209,470</u>, dated <u>July 13, 2016</u>; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek, OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Executed this 17th day of Jept At Sunny Vale, CA	ember, 20 16
(Signature)	
State of CALIFORNIA	
Country of SANTA CLARA SS:  Before me personally appeared said LANG HO and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free of SEPTSMBER 20 16.	
PAUL J. KIEFER Z COMM. # 2022369 0 SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017	Jetul Kit E for (Notary Public)
Seal	

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Steven Hong of 1057 East Duane Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94085, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in A System for Video-Doppler-Radar Traffic Surveillance No. 15/209,470, dated July 13, 2016; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Executed this 17th day of September 20 16
At Sunnytule, CA
(Signature)
State of CALIFORNIA  Country of SANTA CLARA) SS:
Before me personally appeared said STEVEN 1+8 NG 7 and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17 day
of SEPTEMBEL 20 16.
PAUL J. KIEFER & COMM. # 2022369  COMM. # 2022369  COMM. # 2022369  COMM. # 2022369
SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017 (Notaty Public)
Seal
Jean I

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, <u>Lang Hong</u> of 616 Brookmeade Ct., <u>Beavercreek</u>, OH 45434, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in <u>Precise Vehicle Association in Automated Traffic Surveillance Using Forward-Look and Side-Look Doppler Radars <u>Traffic Surveillance</u> No. <u>15/209,555</u>, dated <u>July 13, 2016</u>; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,</u>

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Executed this 17th day of Sensor	Leanhe 20 16
(Signature)	
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> ) Country of <u>SANTA CLARA</u> ) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said LANG 1- 1- and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his foregoing instrument.	ree act and deed this 17 day
PAUL J. KIEFER COMM. # 2022389 O SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017	Jaul Kriefo (Notary Public)
Seal	•

**Docket Number (optional)** 

Whereas, I, Steven Hong of 1057 East Duane Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94085, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in <u>Precise</u>

Vehicle Association in Automated Traffic Surveillance Using Forward-Look and Side-Look Doppler Radars

Traffic Surveillance No. 15/209,555, dated July 13, 2016; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Executed this 17th day of Sep  At Sunaverle (A	tem ber 20 16
(Signature)	
State of CAU FORNIA  Country of SANTA CLARA) SS:  Before me personally appeared said S TEVEN  and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his of SQPTZMBER, 20 16.	
PAUL J. KIEFER COMM. # 2022369 COMM. # 2022369 COMM. # 2022369 COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017	Jauly Kis De- (Notary Public)
Seal	

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Lang Hong of 616 Brookmeade Ct., Beavercreek, OH 45434, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in <u>Techniques</u> for Enhancing Virtual Bandwidth in High Resolution Continuous Wave Radar No. 62/336,705, dated May 15, 2016; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, Oculii Corporation of Beavercreek, OH 45434 hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 830 A Space Drive ,City of Beavercreek, and State of Ohio is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and benefit, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of September 20 16
At SunnyVale, CA
Lom
(Signature)
State of _CALI FORNIA )
Country of SANTA CLARA SS:
Before me personally appeared said LAN 6 HON6
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17 day of SEPTEMBEN, 20 16.
of SEPTEMBER 20 16.
PAUL I KIEFER
COMM: # 2022369
SANTA CLARA COUNTY O (Notary Public)
COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017

Seal

PATENT

REEL: 039850 FRAME: 0192

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Steven Hong of 1057 East Duane Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94085, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in <u>Techniques</u> for Enhancing Virtual Bandwidth in High Resolution Continuous Wave Radar No. 62/336,705, dated <u>May 15, 2016</u>; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Executed this	17th	day of <u>\$</u>	eptember	20 16	
At Sunay	wate, ca				
(Signature)		<u>)</u>			
Country of <u>SA</u> Before me perso	NTA CLAR  NTA CLAR  nally appeared said  e the foregoing inst  NBSR 20	d STSUSA) trument to be h	HONG his free act and de	ed this 17 day	
) io	PAUL J. KI COMM. # 20 NOTARY PUBLIC- SANTA CLARA COMM. EXPIRES N	CALIFORNIA	to	(Notary Public)	
Sont					

**Docket Number (optional)** 

Whereas, I, <u>Lang Hong of 616 Brookmeade Ct.</u>, <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u>, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in <u>4-Dimensional Point Cloud Radar</u> No. <u>62/238,119</u>, dated <u>October 7, 2015</u>; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek, OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and benefit, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17th day of September 2016
At Sungrale, Co
Low
(Signature)
State of CALIFORNIA )
Country of SANTA CLARA) SS:
Before me personally appeared said LANG HONG tv
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17 - day of SEPTEMBER 20 16
or <u>327 (211)382</u> 20 16.
Salu () Wash-
PAUL J. KIEFER 3
OF THE COMM. # 2022369 (Notary Public)
COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, <u>Steven Hong of 1057 East Duane Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94085</u>, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in <u>4-Dimensional Point Cloud Radar</u> No. <u>62/238,119</u>, dated <u>October 7, 2015</u>; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and benefit, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	tember 20_16
(Signature)	
State of CAUFORNIA  Country of SANTA CLAVA) SS:  Before me personally appeared said STSUEN  and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his foregoing instrument.	
PAUL J. KIEFER Z COMM. 2022369 Q SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017 T Seal	Tun Kisy (Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 039850 FRAME: 0195

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Lang Hong of 616 Brookmeade Ct., Beavercreek, OH 45434, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in Coherent Radar and Antenna for 4D Point Cloud Data No. 62/320,562, dated April 10, 2016; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u> City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Executed this 177K day of Toples  At Sunny valo	7he, 20_6
(Signature)	
State of CALIFORNIA  Country of SONTA CLANA ) SS:  Before me personally appeared said LANA 1 Horand acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free of SEPTEMBER , 20 16	ee act and deed this 17 day
PAUL J. KIEFER COMM. # 2022369 COMM. # 2022369 FINOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017	(Notary Public)

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Steven Hong of 1057 East Duane Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94085, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in Coherent Radar and Antenna for 4D Point Cloud Data No. 62/320,562, dated April 10, 2016; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Executed this 17th day of September 20 16  At Surryvale, CA
(Signature)
State of CALL FORNIA  Country of SANTA CLARA) ss:
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
PAUL J. KIEFER COMM. # 2022369 COMM. # 2022369 SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017
Seal

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, <u>Lang Hong of 616 Brookmeade Ct.</u>, <u>Beavercreek</u>, OH 45434, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in <u>4D Radar and Computer Vision Feature Level Fusion for Tracking and Classification</u> No. <u>62/325,448</u>, dated <u>April 20, 2016</u>; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and benefit, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	1ember 2016
I m	
(Signature)	
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> ) Country of <u>SANTA CLAMA</u> ) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>LANG</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 1 b	his free act and deed this 17 day
	( Jour Othislan
PAUL J. KIEFER COMM. # 2022369 OF PAUL J. KIEFER COMM. # 2022369 SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017	(Notacy Public)

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Steven Hong of 1057 East Duane Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94085, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in 4D Radar and Computer Vision Feature Level Fusion for Tracking and Classification No. 62/325,448, dated April 20, 2016; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, Oculii Corporation of Beavercreek, OH 45434 hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 830 A Space Drive, City of Beavercreek, and State of Ohio is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and benefit, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

At	secuted this	
1	State of CALIFORNIA  Country of SANTA CLAPA) SS:  Before me personally appeared said STEVEN HONG  and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17 day  of SEPTEMBER 20 16	
	PAUL J. KIEFER COMM. # 2022389 OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017	•
	Seal	

PATENT REEL: 039850 FRAME: 0199

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Lang Hong of 616 Brookmeade Ct., Beavercreek, OH 45434, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in Mobile 4D Radar Tracking No. 62/336,697, dated May 15, 2016; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Executed this 17th day of September 20 16
At Sunn, voile, CA
<b>A</b>
(Signature)
State of CALIFORNIA
Country of SANTA CLACA ) SS:
Before me personally appeared said LANG HONG-
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17 day of SEP EMBER 20 16
20 10 .
PAUL J. KIEFER
COMM. # 2022389
SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017 (Notary Public)
Seal

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Steven Hong of 1057 East Duane Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94085, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in Mobile 4D Radar Tracking No. 62/336,697, dated May 15, 2016; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Executed this	
State of CALIFORNIA  Country of SANTA CLACA) SS:  Before me personally appeared said STEUEN HONG  and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17 day  of SEPTEMBER 20 16	
PAUL J. KIEFER COMM. # 2022369 COMM. # 2022369 SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017  Seal	

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, <u>Lang Hong of 616 Brookmeade Ct.</u>, <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u>, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in <u>3D Video-Doppler-Radar (VIDAR) Imaging System U.S. Patent No. 8,009,081</u>, dated <u>October 21, 2008</u>; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and benefit, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17th day of September 20	16
At Sunny Valle / CA	
4. ~	
(Signature)	
(Cignotal C)	
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> ) Country of <u>SANTA CLANA</u> ) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said LANG HONG	40
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>(</u> of <u>SEPでmBをL</u> , 20 1 <u>6</u>	7day
20	
PAUL J. KIEFER ?	JK14N-
Little State Little Lough Lough Annual Little Littl	Public)
COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2017	

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Steven Hong of 1057 East Duane Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94085, hereinafter referred to as inventor, did obtain a United Stated Patent Application for an improvement in 3D Video-Doppler-Radar (VIDAR) Imaging System U.S. Patent No. 8,009,081, dated October 21, 2008; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent application and,

Whereas, <u>Oculii Corporation</u> of <u>Beavercreek</u>, <u>OH 45434</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>830 A Space Drive</u>, City of <u>Beavercreek</u>, and State of <u>Ohio</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and benefit, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17th d	ay of	eptember	, 20 <u>16</u>	
(Signature)	<u> </u>			
State of CALIFORNIA  Country of SAND CLARD  Before me personally appeared said and acknowledge the foregoing instrum of SEPTEMBER 20 1 6	TEVEN		ナー nis <u>1フ</u> day	
PAUL J. KIEFE: COMM. # 2022369 COMM. # 2022369 SANTA CLARA COUN COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19.	RNIA D ITY O	Jau	(Notary Public)	
Seal				

PATENT REEL: 039850 FRAME: 0203

**RECORDED: 09/25/2016**